MIC5255
150mA Low Noise µCap CMOS LDO
IttyBitty is a registered trademark of Micrel, Inc
MLF and MicroLeadFrame are registered trademarks of Amkor Technology, Inc.
Micrel Inc. • 2180 Fortune Drive • San Jose, CA 95131 • USA • tel +1 (408) 944-0800 • fax + 1 (408) 474-1000 • http://www.micrel.com
November 2006 1 M9999-110906
General Description
The MIC5255 is an efficient, precise CMOS voltage

user
新建图章
Micrel, Inc. MIC5255
November 2006 2 M9999-110906
Ordering Information
Part Number Marking
Standard Pb-Free Standard Pb-Free**
Voltage* Junction
Temp. Range Package
MIC5255-2.5BD5 MIC5255-2.5YD5 NW25 NW25 2.5V –40° to +125°C 5-Pin TSOT-23
MIC5255-2.5BM5 MIC5255-2.5YM5 LW25 KW25 2.5V –40° to +125°C 5-Pin SOT-23
MIC5255-2.6BD5 MIC5255-2.6YD5 NW26 NW26 2.6V –40° to +125°C 5-Pin TSOT-23
MIC5255-2.6BM5 MIC5255-2.6YM5 LW26 KW26 2.6V –40° to +125°C 5-Pin SOT-23
MIC5255-2.7BD5 MIC5255-2.7YD5 NW27 NW27 2.7V –40° to +125°C 5-Pin TSOT-23
MIC5255-2.7BM5 MIC5255-2.7YM5 LW27 KW27 2.7V –40° to +125°C 5-Pin SOT-23
MIC5255-2.75BM5 MIC5255-2.75YM5 LW2H KW2H 2.75V –40° to +125°C 5-Pin SOT-23
MIC5255-2.8BD5 MIC5255-2.8YD5 NW28 NW28 2.8V –40° to +125°C 5-Pin TSOT-23
MIC5255-2.8BM5 MIC5255-2.8YM5 LW28 KW28 2.8V –40° to +125°C 5-Pin SOT-23
MIC5255-2.8BML MIC5255-2.8YML W28 W28*** 2.8V –40° to +125°C 6-Pin 2x2 MLF®
MIC5255-2.85BD5 MIC5255-2.85YD5 NW2J NW2J 2.85V –40° to +125°C 5-Pin TSOT-23
MIC5255-2.85BM5 MIC5255-2.85YM5 LW2J KW2J 2.85V –40° to +125°C 5-Pin SOT-23
MIC5255-2.85BML MIC5255-2.85YML W2J W2J*** 2.85V –40° to +125°C 6-Pin 2x2 MLF®
MIC5255-2.9BD5 MIC5255-2.9YD5 NW29 NW29 2.9V –40° to +125°C 5-Pin TSOT-23
MIC5255-2.9BM5 MIC5255-2.9YM5 LW29 KW29 2.9V –40° to +125°C 5-Pin SOT-23
MIC5255-3.0BD5 MIC5255-3.0YD5 NW30 NW30 3.0V –40° to +125°C 5-Pin TSOT-23
MIC5255-3.0BM5 MIC5255-3.0YM5 LW30 KW30 3.0V –40° to +125°C 5-Pin SOT-23
MIC5255-3.0BML MIC5255-3.0YML W30 W30*** 3.0V –40° to +125°C 6-Pin 2x2 MLF®
MIC5255-3.1BM5 MIC5255-3.1YM5 LW31 KW31 3.1V –40° to +125°C 5-Pin SOT-23
MIC5255-3.2BM5 MIC5255-3.2YM5 LW32 KW32 3.2V –40° to +125°C 5-Pin SOT-23
MIC5255-3.3BD5 MIC5255-3.3YD5 NW33 NW33 3.3V –40° to +125°C 5-Pin TSOT-23
MIC5255-3.3BM5 MIC5255-3.3YM5 LW33 KW33 3.3V –40° to +125°C 5-Pin SOT-23
MIC5255-3.3BML MIC5255-3.3YML W33 W33*** 3.3V –40° to +125°C 6-Pin 2x2 MLF®
MIC5255-3.5BM5 MIC5255-3.5YM5 LW35 KW35 3.5V –40° to +125°C 5-Pin SOT-23
 Notes:
*      Other Voltage available.  Contact Micrel for details.
**     Under bar / Over bar symbol may not be to scale.
***    Over bar symbol located after Pin 1 identifier.